

TOWN OF DILLON NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Planning and Zoning Commission of the Town of Dillon will conduct a public hearing for consideration of:

Resolution No. PZ 09-23, Series of 2023 A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING APPROVAL OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 16 AND APPENDIX 19-A OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS AND FEES.

The public hearing shall be held before the Planning and Zoning om ssion of the Town of Dillon at the regular meeting at 5:30 p.m. on Wednesda. Dece ber 6, 2023, at Dillon Town Hall, 275 Lake Dillon Drive, Dillon, Colorado Mem s the public are invited to attend and comment on the proposed Code an odr ints. Information may be obtained by contacting the Town of Dillon Planning Dep mer and the Town of Dillon website at www.townofdillon.com.

Written comments may be submitted to the T vn Clerk win of Dillon, P.O. Box 8, Dillon, CO 80435 or via email at <u>AStuckey@</u>, <u>ofdillon.com</u>, prior to 1:00 p.m. on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

BY ORDER OF THE PLANNING ZO NG DMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF DILLON

By: /s/ Adrienne Stuckey, Tow Clerk